Panel Components & Systems, Inc.
Tel.: +1 (800) 523-9194
+1 (973) 448-9400
SpecificationsSpecifications
q Secondary sources 5 amps AC at rated F.S. primary
current
q Reference documents IEEE C57.13, UL1244, CSA

REV. 18DEC00
Panel Components & Systems, Inc.
Tel.: +1 (800) 523-9194
+1 (973) 448-9400
3” x 7”
PAGE NO. 2-2
REV. 18DEC00
CURRENT TRANSFORMER
MODEL J1
TYPICAL EXCITATION CURVE FOR MODEL J1 at 60HZ
PART NUMBER* RATIO
ACCURACY @ 60HZ, pf = 0.95 NOMIMAL WINDING
RESISTANCE (ohm)
± % BURDEN (VA)
J1-400-00-xxx 400:5A 1.0 5.0 0.09
J1-500-00-xxx 500:5A 1.0 8.0 0.12
J1-600-00-xxx 600:5A 1.0 12 0.17
J1-1000-00-xxx 1000:5A 1.0 35 0.28
J1-1200-00-xxx 1200:5A 1.0 55 0.34
J1-1500-00-xxx 1500:5A 1.0 75 0.52
J1-1600-00-xxx 1600:5A 1.0 75 0.55
J1-2000-00-xxx 2000:5A 1.0 65 0.73
J1-2500-00-xxx 2500:5A 1.0 85 0.91
J1-3000-00-xxx 3000:5A 1.0 100 1.1
J1-4000-00-xxx 4000:5A 1.0 75 1.1
J1-5000-00-xxx 5000:5A 1.0 85 1.4
J1-6000-00-xxx 6000:5A 1.0 100 1.7
“Lxxx” describes LEAD WIRE termination where “xxx” is the lead length in inches.  For example, “L24” represents 24-inch long lead wires.